nity College

\\J ll 8} O | _Dillegt Crodit ®
BP Benchmark Prolect Non-credit

‘ NCC

()

REPORT OF NATIONAL AGGREGATE DATA

Prepared for Jackson Community College

SOCIAL MOBILITY MEASURES

The Equality of Opportunity Project has given NHEBI permission to include their data in
out study this year. Please visit www.equality-of-opportunity.org for the full paper, college-
level data and more information. Principle researchers are Raj Chetty, John N. Friedman,
Emmanuel Saez, Nicholas Turner and Danny Yagan. The data was collected from the
federal government sources covering all students from 1999-2013. The data reports
estimates of both parents' (household) and children's (individual) income distributions by
college for children who attended college between ages 19 and 22 in the realy 2000s.
Note that because of the ages selected these are the more "traditional" students that
attend your college. The college each child attends was defined as the institution the child
attended most frequently during four calendar years in which the child turned 19-22. The
study calculated college-level values as means over students in the 1980, 1981 and 1982
birth cohorts. When data for a college from any of these cohorts are incomplete, data from
the 1983 and 1984 cohorts was used to obtain an estimate. An interactive tool based on
the longitudinal data base (Overall Mobility Index) is available at
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/projects/college-mobility/

YOUR INSTITUTION NATIONAL PERCENTILES

REPORTED % :
VALUE RANK N  10™ 25TH 50TH 75™ 9Q™ ul

Equality of Opportunity Project

Median $72,400 70% 199 $49,700 $58,900 $66,000 $73,900 $81,200 il
Parent
Income



Median
Child
Individual
Earnings
Ages 32-
34

YOUR INSTITUTION

REPORTED
VALUE

$27,800

%
RANK

35%

NATIONAL PERCENTILES

199

10TH

$25,300

25TH

$26,700

50TH

$29,200

7 5TH

$32,300

90TH

$34,600

Low-
income
Access:
%
Parents
in Bottom
Quintile

% of
Parents
in Top
1%

Success
Rate: %
of
Children
in Top
Income
Quintile
Among
Those
with
Parents
in Bottom
Income
Quintile

10.48%

0.12%

8.58%

25%

12%

39%

199

197

199

8.03%

0.11%

6.10%

10.48%

0.18%

7.32%

13.20%

0.31%

9.36%

16.43%

0.43%

13.49%

22.38%

0.63%

16.71%



YOUR INSTITUTION NATIONAL PERCENTILES

REPORTED %
VALUE RANK N

Mobility 0.90% 18% 199
Rate: %
of
Children
who
Come
From
Bottom
Income
Quintile
and
Reach
Top
Income
Quintile

10TH

0.79%

25TH

0.97%

50TH

1.20%

7 5TH

1.70%

goTH

2.26%

Number 828 49% 199
of

Students

per

Cohort

Overall Mobility Index
Overall 14% 13% 189

Mobility
Index

297

13%

- = % Rank cannot be reported on a zero.

o'..’:'-

(/benchmarking-
institute)

533

15%

836

18%

1,995

20%

5,860

24%



© 2004 - 2017 Johnson County Community College
(http://thitterscomifad Bemztimaok)/groups/National-
Higher-
Education-
Benchmarking-
Institute-
2022361)



