

REPORT OF NATIONAL AGGREGATE DATA

Prepared for Jackson Community College

SOCIAL MOBILITY MEASURES

The Equality of Opportunity Project has given NHEBI permission to include their data in out study this year. Please visit www.equality-of-opportunity.org for the full paper, college-level data and more information. Principle researchers are Raj Chetty, John N. Friedman, Emmanuel Saez, Nicholas Turner and Danny Yagan. The data was collected from the federal government sources covering all students from 1999-2013. The data reports estimates of both parents' (household) and children's (individual) income distributions by college for children who attended college between ages 19 and 22 in the realy 2000s. Note that because of the ages selected these are the more "traditional" students that attend your college. The college each child attends was defined as the institution the child attended most frequently during four calendar years in which the child turned 19-22. The study calculated college-level values as means over students in the 1980, 1981 and 1982 birth cohorts. When data for a college from any of these cohorts are incomplete, data from the 1983 and 1984 cohorts was used to obtain an estimate. An interactive tool based on the longitudinal data base (Overall Mobility Index) is available at https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/projects/college-mobility/

YOUR INSTITUTION NATIONAL PERCENTILES

	REPORTED VALUE	% RANK	N	10 [™]	25 TH	50 TH	75 TH	90 TH	
Equality of	of Opportunity Pr	oject							
Median Parent Income	\$72,400	70%	199	\$49,700	\$58,900	\$66,000	\$73,900	\$81,200	ll.

YOUR INSTITUTION NATIONAL PERCENTILES

	REPORTED VALUE	% RANK	N	10 TH	25 TH	50 [™]	75 TH	90 [™]	
Median Child Individual Earnings Ages 32- 34	\$27,800	35%	199	\$25,300	\$26,700	\$29,200	\$32,300	\$34,600	1
Low-income Access: % Parents in Bottom Quintile	10.48%	25%	199	8.03%	10.48%	13.20%	16.43%	22.38%	ll.
% of Parents in Top 1%	0.12%	12%	197	0.11%	0.18%	0.31%	0.43%	0.63%	.ıl
Success Rate: % of Children in Top Income Quintile Among Those with Parents in Bottom Income Quintile	8.58%	39%	199	6.10%	7.32%	9.36%	13.49%	16.71%	<u>ll.</u>

YOUR INSTITUTION NATIONAL PERCENTILES

	REPORTED VALUE	% RANK	N	10 TH	25 TH	50 TH	75 TH	90 [™]	lı.
Mobility Rate: % of Children who Come From Bottom Income Quintile and Reach Top Income Quintile	0.90%	18%	199	0.79%	0.97%	1.20%	1.70%	2.26%	lls.
Number of Students per Cohort	828	49%	199	297	533	836	1,995	5,860	lı.
Overall Mo	obility Index								
Overall Mobility Index	14%	13%	189	13%	15%	18%	20%	24%	.ıl

^{- = %} Rank cannot be reported on a zero.



(http://tv/litttepsc//www.had Brekreedime.okn)/groups/National-

Higher-

Education-

Benchmarking-

Institute-

2022361)